
 
 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Upazila: Borhanuddin, District: Bhola 

www.lged.gov.bd 
  

Reference No: 46.02.0021.000.14.00.18.                                                                                                Date: 11/04/2019 

  

Tender Notice No: 08/2018-19 

 
E-Tender Invited in the national EGP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) of the procurement of: 

 

Sl 

No. 
ID No. Package No. Name Of Work 

Tender 

Publication 

(Date and 

Time) 

Tender 

Closing/Ope

ning 

(Date and 

Time) 

Tender 

Method 

01 305935 

e-

Tender/NBIDGPS/BHO/BO

R/2018-19/W1.04160 

Jhitka Government Primary 

School under NBIDGPS Project -

1 (H4) 

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

08-May-

2019 

13:05:00 

NCT, 

LTM 

02 304502 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02372 

Construction of Motth Khola 

Government Primary School 

under NBIDGPS Project-1  

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

08-May-

2019 

12:50:00 

NCT, 

LTM 

03 304496 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02371 

Construction of Manika 

Government Primary School 

under NBIDGPS Project -1 

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

08-May-

2019 

12:45:00 

NCT, 

LTM 

04 304494 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02370 

Constrction of Kacia Red Rose 

Government Primary School 

under NBIDGPS Project-1  

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

13-May-

2019 

12:40:00 

NCT, 

OSTETM 

05 304493 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02369 

Construction of Char Gazipur 

Government Primary School 

Under NBIDGPS Project -1  

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

08-May-

2019 

12:40:00 

NCT, 

LTM 

06 304492 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02368 

Construction of Dorun hat 

Government Primary School 

under NBIDGPS Project-1  

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

13-May-

2019 

12:35:00 

NCT, 

OSTETM 

07 304491 

e-

Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO

R/2018-19/W1.02367 

Construction of Kutuba 

Government Primary School 

Under NBIDGPS Project -1  

11-Apr-2019 

16:00:00 

13-May-

2019 

12:30:00 

NCT, 

OSTETM 

 

 

This is an online Tender Where Only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. 

For submission of e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http: www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fess for downloading the e-tender documents from the normal e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Bank Branch. 

 

                                                                                                                                          

 

 
                                                                                                                                              (Shyamal Kumar Gain) 

Upazila Engineer (A/C) 

 LGED, Borhanuddin, Bhola. 

                                                                                                                                                Phone: 04922-56136 

                                                                                  E-mail: ue.borhanuddin@lged.gov.bd 

উন্নয়নের গেতন্ত্র 

শেখ হাসিোর মূলমন্ত্র 
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Continue Page -2 

Reference No: 46.02.0021.000.14.00.18.                                                                                       Date: 11/04/2019 

 

Copy forwarded for Information & necessary action please: 

 
01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

02. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

03. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barishal Division, Barishal.  

04. The Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

05. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Barisal Zone, Barisal. 

06. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Bhola. 

07. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Bhola. 

08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Borhanuddin, Bhola. 

09. The Upazila Education Officer, Borhanuddin, Bhola. 

10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED (ALL)  

11. tender@lged.gov.bd  

      Requesting to publish the notice.  

12. The Editor, 

      Requesting to publish the notice.  

13. The Editor,  

      Requesting to publish the notice.  

14. The Editor,  

      Requesting to publish the notice.  

15. Office File / Notice Board.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                              (Shyamal Kumar Gain) 

Upazila Engineer (A/C) 

 LGED, Borhanuddin, Bhola. 

                                                                                                                                                Phone: 04922-56136 

                                                                                  E-mail: ue.borhanuddin@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 

mailto:tender@lged.gov.bd


 
  


