

### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Upazila: Borhanuddin, District: Bhola www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গনতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Reference No: 46.02.0021.000.14.00.18.

Date: 11/04/2019

# **Tender Notice No: 08/2018-19**

E-Tender Invited in the national EGP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) of the procurement of:

Sl No.	ID No.	Package No.	Name Of Work	Tender Publication (Date and Time)	Tender Closing/Ope ning (Date and Time)	Tender Method
01	305935	e- Tender/NBIDGPS/BHO/BO R/2018-19/W1.04160	Jhitka Government Primary School under NBIDGPS Project - 1 (H4)	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	08-May- 2019 13:05:00	NCT, LTM
02	304502	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02372	Construction of Motth Khola Government Primary School under NBIDGPS Project-1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	08-May- 2019 12:50:00	NCT, LTM
03	304496	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02371	Construction of Manika Government Primary School under NBIDGPS Project -1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	08-May- 2019 12:45:00	NCT, LTM
04	304494	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02370	Constrction of Kacia Red Rose Government Primary School under NBIDGPS Project-1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	13-May- 2019 12:40:00	NCT, OSTETM
05	304493	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02369	Construction of Char Gazipur Government Primary School Under NBIDGPS Project -1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	08-May- 2019 12:40:00	NCT, LTM
06	304492	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02368	Construction of Dorun hat Government Primary School under NBIDGPS Project-1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	13-May- 2019 12:35:00	NCT, OSTETM
07	304491	e- Tender//NBIDGPS/BHL/BO R/2018-19/W1.02367	Construction of Kutuba Government Primary School Under NBIDGPS Project -1	11-Apr-2019 16:00:00	13-May- 2019 12:30:00	NCT, OSTETM

This is an online Tender Where Only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. For submission of e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http: www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fess for downloading the e-tender documents from the normal e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branch.

(Shyamal Kumar Gain)

Upazila Engineer (A/C) LGED, Borhanuddin, Bhola.

Phone: 04922-56136

E-mail: ue.borhanuddin@lged.gov.bd



#### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Projects Digital Map Road Database

Continue Page -2 Date: 11/04/2019

Reference No: 46.02.0021.000.14.00.18.

### Copy forwarded for Information & necessary action please:

- 01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 02. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 03. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barishal Division, Barishal.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 05. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Barisal Zone, Barisal.
- 06. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Bhola.
- 07. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Bhola.
- 08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Borhanuddin, Bhola.
- 09. The Upazila Education Officer, Borhanuddin, Bhola.
- 10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED (ALL)
- 11. tender@lged.gov.bd

Requesting to publish the notice.

12. The Editor,

Requesting to publish the notice.

13. The Editor,

Requesting to publish the notice.

14. The Editor,

Requesting to publish the notice.

15. Office File / Notice Board.

(Shyamal Kumar Gain)

Upazila Engineer (A/C) LGED, Borhanuddin, Bhola.

Phone: 04922-56136

E-mail: ue.borhanuddin@lged.gov.bd



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail